- 1 SJR57
- 2 191555-2
- 3 By Senator Albritton
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 13-FEB-18

SJR57

 2 3 4 <u>ENROLLED</u>, SJR57, 5 RECOGNIZING PASTOR DON DAVIS AND HIS CONGREGATION 6 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD IN ATMORE, ALABAMA, FOR DEMONSTRATING 	АТ
 <u>ENROLLED</u>, SJR57, RECOGNIZING PASTOR DON DAVIS AND HIS CONGREGATION 	AT
5 RECOGNIZING PASTOR DON DAVIS AND HIS CONGREGATION	AT
	АT
6 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD IN ATMORE, ALABAMA, FOR DEMONSTRATING	
7 IMMENSE PATRIOTISM IN RECOGNIZING LOCAL VETERANS.	
8	
9 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly	
10 presented to Pastor Don Davis and his congregation at First	
11 Assembly of God in Atmore, Alabama, for demonstrating immens	e
12 patriotism in recognizing local veterans; and	
13 WHEREAS, for the past 25 years, First Assembly of	
God in Atmore, Alabama, has honored veterans within the	
15 community with a July 4th celebration; and	
16 WHEREAS, First Assembly of God highlights the	
17 service of local veterans by introducing them to the	
18 congregation, presenting them with a plaque, and requesting	
19 newspaper articles to be published in their honor; and	
20 WHEREAS, it is a privilege to laud Pastor Don Davi	.s
21 and his congregation for their support and celebration of	
veterans and their recognition of veterans whose unwavering	
23 commitment to excellence in the defense of freedom and	
24 democracy and willingness to make the ultimate sacrifice	

reflects immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Pastor Don Davis and his
congregation at First Assembly of God are honored and
commended, and this resolution is offered to them in highest
tribute for their patriotism, as well as with sincere best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

SJR57

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR57 Senate 15-FEB-18 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 22-FEB-18
20 21	By: Senator Albritton

SJR57